Welcome to Fevas

Welcome to Year 2. This year there will be three key adults in the class, Mrs Riggs teaching Monday
Tuesday and Wednesday, Mrs White teaching Thursday and Friday, and Miss Price our teaching
assistant who will be working every day. We have many exciting Learning Experiences, together
with a variety of visitors and trips to enhance the children’s education and fuel their enthusiasm!

Learning Experiences
Our Big Question for this term is: Are we all the Same?

We will be investigating this philosophical question through a number of different learning experiences that
each have either a geographical or scienftific element of enquiry.

Deep into the Woods

We will be finding out all about woodland creatures in the
United Kingdom. We will research nocturnal animals and
will have an exciting visitor from the hedgehog rescue
centre. Our key text will be Owl Babies by Martin Waddell
and we will use drama to retell and write our own versions.

Owl Babies by Martin
Waddell
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Harvest Around the World: Faith, Food & Gratitude

(How do the different faiths and cultures in modern Britain, celebrate harvest?)

Whole School Learning Objectives:

- Understand the concept of harvest and gratitude across cultures.

- Explore how different faiths celebrate harvest or give thanks.

- [dentify similarities and differences in beliefs and practices.

- Express understanding through creative, reflective, and collaborative activities.

Half Term: Monday 27th October to Friday 31st October 2025



Where in the World

We will be launching this Learning Experience by dressing
= up asexplorers and going on a walk around Bosham
Quay. Our key text will be the Greedy Zebra by Mwenye
Hadithi, infroducing our learning about Africa and
comparing the human and physical features of Bosham
to a small vilage in Kenya.

> : Greedy Zebra by Mwenye
. Hadithi

Maths

Maths will be taught in discreet lessons. Wherever possible, maths will be placed into a real-life context and
the children will have opportunities to engage in hands-on, exploration learning. We will be working hard on
our reasoning and problem-solving skills, alongside pupils having opportunities to practise their fluency.

e Place Value
o Number o 100 (portioning, ordering & comparing)
Write numbers in expanded form
Recognising 1s and 10s
Write numbers to 100 in words
Estimate numbers on a number line
Countin 2s, 5s and 10s
Countin 3s
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¢ Addition & Subtraction

Autumn Term o Number bonds to 10, 20 and 100

Add & subtract 1s and 10s

Add three 1-digit numbers

Add and subtract two 2-digit numbers (across a 10)
Missing number problems
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o Shape

Recognise 2-D and 3-D shapes

Count sides on vertices on 2D shapes
Count edges and vertices on 3D shapes
Make patterns with 2D and 3D shapes
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PE

The children will have PE during the autumn term on Monday and Friday. The children can wear their PE kits
all day to reduce time needed to change on their PE days. Before half term, we will be doing ball skills and
teambuilding and in the second half of the autumn term we will be doing dance and target games.

Key Dates for Autumn Term 2025-26

Monday 8th September Oppys (YR ) start full time

Tuesday 9th September Swimming starts for Lasers and Wayfarers

Friday 26th September BSA September social

Monday 29th — Tuesday 30 September Sunbeams to CYE

Thursday 2nd October Yellow photographers in school, individual and sibling (who attend
our school)

Tuesday 7th October BSA meeting 7:30pm in school

Monday 13th - Friday 17th October Catamarans to Hindleap Warren




Wednesday 15th October

Oppys 26 open morning

Thursday 23rd October

BSA movie night

Monday 27th — 31st October

Half term

Tuesday 4th November

Parents evening

Wednesday 5th November

Oppys 26 open morning

Thursday é6th November

Parents evening

Saturday 29th November

Christmas fair

Tuesday 9th December

Rainbow Theatre in school

Friday 12th December

Secret present room

Friday 19th December

Last Day of Term

Home Learning

Bags

A book bag is sufficient, however if your child needs to bring a bag could it please be a suitable size to fit on
their peg. Children in KS1 do not need to have a pencil case in school as pencils are provided in pots on

the table.

Snack

A free snack is provided in KS1, however if you would like to send your child with a snack of their
choice please could this be fresh fruit or vegetables. We would like to remind you that water

bottles should only contain water and not fizzy or flavoured drinks.

What can you do to help?

s Enjoy reading regularly at home, making it a pleasurable experience by sharing your thoughts and
opinions about the story. Little and often makes all the difference to your child’s progress!

»  Having fun with maths and making it real- use it in telling the time, baking and shopping!

Practise your child’s spelling words with them in a variety of ways such as playing pairs, spotting them in
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books, writing a list, writing them in a silly sentence.

Term Dates 2025-26

Term 1.1. - Starts: Wednesday 3rd September to Friday 24th October 2025

e Half term: Monday 27th October to Friday 31st October 2025

e Term 1.2. - Starts Monday 3rd November 2024 to Friday 19th December 2025

e Term 2.1. - Starts: Monday 5th January to Friday 13th February 2026
¢ Half ferm: Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February 2026
e Term 2.2. - Starts Monday 23rd February to Friday 27th March 2026

e Term 3.1. - Starts: Monday 13th April fo Friday 22nd May (Monday 4th May = Bank Holiday) 2026

e Half term: Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May 2026
e Term 3.1. - Starts Monday 1st June to Wednesday 22nd July 2026

INSET Days 2025 - 2026

Monday 5" January 2026
Monday 23" February 2026
Friday 22" May 2026
Wednesday 22" July 2026




Please remember...

We have an open-door policy at Bosham School and are always pleased to book a time to see you should
you have any concerns or would just like fo find out about your child’s progress. If it is more convenient,
please feel free to drop us an email either office@boshamprimary.co.uk or jriggs@boshamprimary.co.uk or
cwordlley@boshamprimary.co.uk
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